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13th Semi-Annual Meeting
Cincinnati Area Baptist Association

Agenda 2025

Mt. Carmel Baptist Church, Cincinnati

Registration

Praise and Worship

Welcome and Prayer:

Call to Order:

Seating of Messengers:

CABA Business:
Administrative Leadership Team

Reports:

Praise and Worship

Keynote Speaker:

Adjourn and Closing:

Mt. Carmel Baptist Church Worship Team

Cliff Myers, Pastor
Mt. Carmel Baptist Church

Mark Wilson, Moderator
North Fairfield Baptist Church

Allen Suit, Clerk
Mt. Carmel Baptist Church

Allen Suit, ALT Chairman
Mt. Carmel Baptist Church

North American Mission Board Report
Travis Smalley, SEND City Missionary (NAMB)
Lakota Hills Baptist Church

International Mission Board Report
Ray Taw, International Partnerships Consultant
Cincinnati Area Baptist Association

State Convention of Baptists in Ohio Report
Reagan Wagoner, Southwest Region State Catalyst
State Convention of Baptists in Ohio

Cincinnati Area Baptist Association Report
Mark Snowden, Director

Mt. Carmel Baptist Church Worship Team

Dr. Steve Hopkins
State Convention of Baptists in Ohio

Mark Wilson, Moderator
North Fairfield Baptist Church

DISMISS TO ASSOCIATIONAL RECEPTION
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OUR APPROACH:
CABA seeks to resource a

dynamic leadership network

that impacts lostness
CINCINNATI AREA
BAPTIST ASSOCIATION

OUR STRATEGY: CABA wants to work like a control tower at an airport. It doesn’t want to control
or tower, but help churches get to where God wants them to be.

Consultants want to engage church leaders to help them identify one or two issues that could
really help them. Then, leaders would be equipped and other churches come alongside to help the
church to bring synergy that gets it where it needs to go.

CABA'’s strategic work is one of customization and no as much generic meetings and one-size-
fits-all solutions.

OUR VALUES:

Through leadership because Jesus works through His people
For the lost because that glorifies God

With solutions because the Spirit empowers us

By innovation because barriers exist

OUR MEASURES:

Elevated Strengths — churches growing in evangelism, leader development,
disciple-making, etc.

Collaborative Engagement — churches led to help other churches

Reproducing Leaders — churches becoming intentional

Generational disciple-making — churches multiplying themselves as disciples

Two words that best describe CABA: Networking Solutions



CONSTITUTION
OF THE

CINCINNATI AREA BAPTIST ASSOCIATION

ARTICLE 1: NAME

The name of this Association shall be the Cincinnati Area Baptist Association.

ARTICLE 2: PURPOSE AND MISSION

This association is the successor by merger of two Associations known as the Southern Hills Baptist Association
and the Baptist Association of Greater Cincinnati. The Purpose and Mission of this Association is to enhance the
greater ministry impact and effectiveness of the member churches as they seek to advance and fulfill the Great
Commission, in voluntary cooperation with the State Convention of Baptists in Ohio and the Southern Baptist
Convention.

ARTICLE 3: MEMBERSHIP

This Association shall consist of those churches that voluntarily unite with the Association and who are in accord
with the Baptist Faith and Message. Each Member church in good standing shall be entitled to send 3 messengers to
the Association’s Annual and Semi-Annual Meetings. Such messengers shall be entitled to vote upon all matters of
Association business to be considered at these Meetings.

ARTICLE 4: OFFICERS

The officers of this Association shall be: Moderator; Vice-Moderator; Treasurer; Clerk; and Trustee. All Officers
shall take office upon the close of the Annual Meeting at which they are elected and shall hold office until their
successors are elected. Except for Clerk and Treasurer, no officer shall hold office for more than 2 successive
terms. All officers shall hold office for one-year terms.

ARTICLE 5: ADMINISTRATION

The Association may create offices, committees, and agencies for the administration of the Association, as may be
deemed useful and necessary to accomplish the mission of the Association.

ARTICLE 6: AMENDMENTS

The Constitution may be amended by an affirmative vote of three-fourths of the messengers present and voting at
the Association’s Annual Meeting. The proposed amendment must be submitted to the Association at the prior
Annual Meeting.



Rev. 10-3-22 8/4/16

Section A.

Section A.

Section B.

Section C.

BY-LAWS

OF THE
CINCINNATI AREA BAPTIST ASSOCIATION

ARTICLE I: AUTHORITY

Authority: The Association shall be wholly advisory, and shall never assume an
ecclesiastical authority over the churches. The Association shall not send any council,
committee, or other group into any church, except upon direct written request of that
church.

ARTICLE II: MEMBERSHIP

Messengers: Each member church in good standing shall be authorized to elect 3
messengers. Each church plant is encouraged to constitute and apply for membership
in the Association as early as possible.

Affiliation: Any church desiring to be received into the fellowship of the Associa-
tion shall forward a written request (letter or email) to the Association office at least
90 days prior to either the Annual or the Semi-Annual Meeting. This request should
include the church’s statement of faith, constitution, and declaration of their purpose

to cooperate with the Association. The Administrative Leadership Team (ALT) will
be responsible to examine the credentials of the petitioning church. Recommendations
from the ALT shall be made to the Association at either the Annual or Semi-Annual
Meetings. Upon the approval of a three-fourths (75%) majority vote of the messengers
present to receive the church, the moderator shall declare the church received and its
messengers seated.

A church may choose to withdraw from the fellowship of the Association with written
notification.

Discipline: The Association reserves the right to withdraw fellowship by a three-
fourths (75%) majority vote at an Annual or Semi-Annual Meeting from any church it
deems:

To have departed from the teaching of the New Testament (as summarized in the Baptist
Faith and Message) in doctrine or conduct as previously stated in the article on member-
ship of the constitution this Association; or

To have failed to correspond with the Association for two (2) consecutive years. Upon
invitation from the church, this church shall first be visited by a group assigned by the
Administrative Leadership Team to determine the cause and seek resolution; or

To have refused to support financially the program of the Association.



Section A.

Section B.

ARTICLE III: ADMINISTRATION

Administrative Leadership Team (ALT): The ALT shall be responsible for the
administrative functions of the Association, including but not limited to finance/
budgeting, personnel, nominating, credentialing of churches, and programming for
the Annual and Semi-Annual Meetings.

Membership: The ALT shall consist of the Moderator, Vice-Moderator, Treasurer,
Clerk, the Trustee and four (4) At Large members elected at the Annual Meeting. The
four At Large members shall serve a two-year term and be staggered to prevent the entire
team from changing over at the same time. It may also include additional non-voting
members, as appropriate to the task.

Nominations for ALT: The ALT is responsible for presenting nominations for the
ALT at the Annual Meeting. However, any church may propose additional nominations.
If there are more nominations than positions to be filled, then a ballot vote shall be taken.

Responsibilities: The ALT shall act for and on behalf of the Association between the
Annual and Semi-Annual Meetings, but shall refrain from making major decisions that
can be deferred until one of those meetings. The ALT may recommend that the modera-
tor call a Special Session of the Association, if needed.

Staff: The Association may employ such staff, as it deems necessary. The ALT
shall be responsible for employing or making recommendations of persons, compensa-
tion packages, and job descriptions for all employees, with the exception of the Director
of Missional Leadership.

Selection of the Director of Missional Leadership: The Association will appoint a
special search committee, which will be responsible for recommending a candidate
for approval. The Association must approve the recommended candidate by a three-
fourths (75%) majority vote.

Selection of Other Career Missionaries: The ALT will be responsible for recommend-
ing a candidate for approval by the Association in session. The Association must
approve the recommended candidate by a three-fourths (75%) majority vote.

Termination of Missionaries: The ALT will be responsible for recommending the
termination of the Director of Missional Leadership and other career missionaries to
the Association. The Association must approve such recommendations to terminate
with a majority (>50%) vote.




Section C.

Section A.

Section B.

Section C.

Financial Contributions:

The Association, in exercise of its religious purposes and strategies, will establish
designated accounts to be controlled by the Administrative Leadership Team (ALT).

The ALT may consider recommendations from anyone, but in no event is the committee
bound in any way to honor the recommendations. Donors will not be permitted to recover
a contribution on the grounds that the ALT failed to honor the donor’s recommendation.

If the Association votes at any time in the future to close a particular designated account,
all the money in that fund will go to the general budget of the Association. If funds are
not used within a year of the last donations for the purpose intended, the ALT has the
authority to make decisions on the future of the account.

ARTICLE IV: MEETINGS

Meetings: This Association shall meet two (2) times per year at the Annual and
Semi-Annual Meetings.

Special Session: The moderator, upon the advice and consent of the Administrative
Leadership Team, may call a special session. Notification must be made in writing to
the churches at least two (2) weeks prior to the session. It must include the reason for
the meeting and the matter(s) to be considered.

Parliamentary Procedure: The latest edition of Robert’s Rules of Order shall govern
the procedure of all sessions.
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Administrative Leadership Team Report
Recommendations from ALT

CABA MEMBERSHIP:
e MOTION #1: The ALT unanimously recommends that we welcome Comfort Missionary
Baptist Church (pastor: Emery Nzamuye) and Grace Church (pastor: Austin Mathis) into CABA.

e Credentialing: we have begun the second round of our 5-Year checkups with member churches.
A subgroup of the ALT (e.g., Ben Wilson, Fran Trascritti, and Mark Wilson) has been identified as a
Credentialing Committee to work with Mark Snowden on any needed follow-up from these checkups.

PERSONNEL UPDATES:
¢ Block Party Maintenance: we have hired Rick Adams as our part-time maintenance tech.
Rick is a retired machinist and is a deacon at Bethel Baptist Church.

¢ Biblical Counseling Resources for our Pastors: we want to thank Cliff Myers for
providing needed biblical counseling to our pastors for the last few years. Cliff is not able to
continue, so we have identified Mark Lefleur and Priscilla Peters as our resources moving forward.

FINANCIAL:
e 2024-2025 (10/24-12/24) Results: we ended the first quarter $23,543.51 in the red
(e.g., Total Income was less than Total Expenditures). Several actions have been implemented to
reduce expenses.

°  Church contributions from 10/24 thru 2/25 were $89,768.91, which is a decrease of 8.75% from
the $98,372.48 contributed in the same period last year.

e 2025 Dunn-Hopkins Offering: we appreciate the offerings that we have received to
date. We have been able to support mission trips for two pastors to date: Fran Trascritti (Costa Rica),
Bink Garbutt (New Zealand).

e Trustees: two key projects.
° CABA Office: the roof of the office was replaced last fall.
°© Anchor: we have approved $13,000 to rebuild the showers at the Anchor.

CHURCH UPDATES:
e Harrison Ave. Baptist: Ron Renner is serving as interim pastor thru Easter.

e FBC Anderson Hills: Mark Baugh has announced plans to retire after 23 years of service. The church
will be establishing a pastor search committee soon.

e Christ the King: has moved to Northern Kentucky.
e Covering Church: looking for a new location.

Submitted by the ALT:
Allen Suit, Chairperson
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MINUTES OF 13th ANNUAL MEETING OF CABA
SEPT. 16, 2024

The Cincinnati Area Baptist Association met for their 13th Annual Meeting on Monday, Sept. 16, 2024, at
New Hope Baptist Church in Loveland, OH.

The messengers were led in praise and worship by the Cornerstone Worship Team. Darrell Hammons, Pastor
of New Hope, welcomed everyone and led in an opening prayer. Doug Saunders, Moderator of CABA, then
called the meeting to order.

Allen Suit, CABA Clerk, moved to seat the messengers. We had 24 messengers from 17 churches, 19 guests
from 10 churches, and 2 representatives from the SCBO in attendance.

During his CABA report, Mark Snowden identified by name over 30 leaders in the work of CABA. We then
had an opportunity to gather in small groups and pray for them. Churches were also given Week of Prayer
packets and flashlights to help promote the Week of Prayer theme of “Community Engagement.” Mark’s
written report was on p. 10 in the Book of Reports (BoR).

Ray Taw shared about the international work going on in CABA:
e ESL partners
e IFCC international — soccer connections with internationals
e Local vision trips (ex. recent Nepali one)
e Vancouver vision trip — desire for collaboration between Vancouver and CABA churches
e His written report was on p. 12 of the BoR.

Travis Smalley was not able to attend the meeting in person, but shared a encouraging video from Kevin Ezell
on the work going on in NAMB. His written report was on p. 12 of the BoR.

Reagan Wagoner shared exciting news about Ohio from the SCBO: baptisms were up 96% in two years;
giving is ahead of budget meaning more to missions; 28 new churches were started or affiliated with SCBO.
His written report was on p. 13 of the BoR.

Allen Suit, chairperson of the ALT, presented 3 recommendations from the ALT. Their written report was on
pp. 14-15 in the BoR, and the proposed budget was on pp. 20-21 in the BoR.

MOTION #1: The ALT recommends that you approve the following churches to join CABA:
e CFDC Sudanese (Christian Family Development Center Sudanese Mission): Yousif Gwalima (pastor).
Transferring from OVBA.
e River City: Matt Neace (pastor). Church plant out of Revive City.
This motion was unanimously approved by the messengers.

MOTION #2: The ALT recommends that you approve the following leaders that are in bold

print:

Officers:

e Moderator: Mark Wilson, N. Fairfield BC 2025
e Vice-Moderator: Fran Trascritti, Beacon BC 2025
e Treasurer: Bryan Huddleston, Lakota Hills BC 2025
e Clerk: Allen Suit, Mt. Carmel BC 2025
e Trustee: James Dick, Summit 2025
¢ Trustee (Alt.) Nathan Klick, Clough Pike BC 2025

12



ALT:
e Moderator, Vice Moderator, Treasurer, Clerk, Trustee Chair 2025
e 4 Members at Large:

Ben Wilson, New Bethel BC 2025-2026 (2)

Bink Garbutt, Georgetown Baptist 2024-2025 (2)

Jeremiah Camarata, FBC S. Lebanon 2024-2026 (3)

Brad Whiteford, Central Williamsburg BC 2024-2025 (2)
This motion was unanimously approved by the messengers.

MOTION #3: The ALT recommends your approval of the attached budget for the 10/24-9/25
Fiscal Year. Key items for context:

e This assumes church contributions of $223,796, which is essentially flat to the expected receipts
from the current fiscal year.

e This includes a “drawdown” of $39,954 from our checking account to fund the total budget.
e This includes a 3% salary increase for personnel.

e This includes $12,000 to replace the roof on the CABA office.
This motion was unanimously approved by the messengers.

Allen Suit expressed our strong appreciation for Greg Burch and his 10 years of service as our Treasurer.
Mark Snowden will be presenting a plaque to Greg at his home church in the near future.

Bill Hounshell raised a concern about the lack of contributions to CABA from most of the church plants,
asking what is shared and expected from our credentialing process. Allen Suit indicated that in every
credentialing review, we ask what their plan to meet the expectation of financial giving is when they join
CABA. Mark Snowden has also shared that with Travis Smalley and Oliver Hawkins, so they can encourage
giving from their end.

Doug Saunders introduced the keynote speaker for the evening — Fran Trascritti, pastor of Beacon Church.

Fran gave a challenging call to action from 1 Peter 4:7-11. The title of his message was “The End is Near —
What We Must Do.”

e Sincerely and continually pray
e Love honestly and compassionately
e Center on the gospel fervently and endlessly

Doug Saunders concluded the meeting with a motion to adjourn.

The meeting was followed by a dessert fellowship.

Minutes submitted by Allen Suit, Clerk.
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Budget CABA APPROVED

Nos. Oct 2024 - Sept 2025 OPERATING BUDGET
REVENUE Estimated
Projected Income Streams that Fund Items in the Budget

4000.00 Block Party Trailer Rentals 15,000

4000.01 Block Party Trailer designated gifts 0

4000.03 Disaster Relief Mudout Reimbursement (primarily SCBO) 5,000

4100.00 Church Contributions 223,796

4200.00 H20 College Ministry Rent 1,300

4300.00 Hunger Relief 500

4400.00 Dunn/Hopkins Offering 5,000

4500.00 Interest income 3,800

4600.00 Individual contributions to CABA 0

4700.00 Miscellaneous income 0

4800.00 Manchester property 5,700
Ministry Projects Pre-funded from Previous Year or Allocations

4502.00 Upgrades to Clifton Property (Anchor) 10,000

4502.01 Roof replacement CABA Office 12,000

4503.00 Biblical Counseling (2 to 3 staff and family members) 1,800

4504.00 Bibles 500

4505.00 Financial Counseling (honorarium basis) 300

4506.00 State Registration for new plants ($99/per) 500

4507.00 Church logos ($100/ch) 200
Estimated Revenue $285,396

Budget Reconfigured

1100.00 MISSION 2024-25

Communicating consistently

2101.00 Communications -- podcasts, newsletters, mailings, etc. 3,000

2102.00 Website 600

Identifying needs

1101.00 Consulting Honorariums 4,000

1111.00 Consulting Expenses 1,000

1113.00 Survey work 0

Engaging leaders

1121.00 Pastor Mtgs - incl. prayer & spiritual awakening 3,500

1123.00 Leader Development (incl. church planting) 5,000

124.00 International Partnership Mobilization 5,500

Curating value

1131.00 Associational Meetings

1131.01  Annual Meeting 500

1131.02 GC3 Summit - Pastor's Conf and Semi-Annual 5,000

1132.00 Hospitality 750

Aucxiliary Ministries

1141.00 Trailer Ministry

1141.01 :: Repairs and equipment replacement 9,000

1141.02 :: Annual State Inspection (Ohio) 3,600

1141.03 :: Mileage reimbursement and Misc. 2,000

1142.00 Disaster Relief 1,000

1143.00 Week of Prayer - Dunn/Hopkins Expenditures 5,000

1144.00 Pastors Relief Assistance 0

1145.00 Upgrades to Clifton Property (Anchor) 10,000

1146.00 Biblical Counseling (2 to 3) 1,800

1147.00 Bibles 500

1148.00 Financial Counseling 300

1149.00 State Registration for new plants ($99/per) 500

1150.00 Church logos 200

1151.00 Hunger Relief 500
TOTAL MISSION $63,250
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Budgeted
2023-24

4,000
500

7,500
1,000
300

3,000
4,000
4,500

6,000
5,000
750

9,000
3,500
2,000
1,000
5,000
10,000
10,000
1,200
500
300
400
200
500

$80,150

Change

-1,000
100

-3,500

-300

500
1,000
1,000

-5,500

Spent
2022-23

2,853.93
601.77

5,6
2,8
0.00

2,016.14
5,223.33

9,725.37

987.98

24,083.63
3,500.00

785.29
0.00
0.00
6,307.38
400.00
0.00
717.44
0.00
0.00
0.00



1200.00
1201.10
1203.00
1204.00

1300.00
1301.01
1301.02
1302.00
1303.00
1305.00
1307.00
1308.00
1309.00

1400.00
1401.00
1401.01
1401.02
1401.03
1401.04
1401.05
1401.06
1401.07
1401.08
1401.09
1401.10
1401.11
1402.00
1403.00
1404.00
1406.00
1407.00
1408.00
1409.00
1410.00
1411.00
1412.00

ADMINISTRATION
Postage/office supplies
Equipment repair/purchase
Payroll and Banking Fees

TOTAL ADMINISTRATION

FACILITIES

Office on Clough Pike Maintenance ($12k new roof)

Clifton Property Maintenance
Telephone

Utilities - Duke, Water, Security
Insurance - blanket liability
Insurance - Property and trailers
Taxes - Property (Clough Pike)
Taxes - Property (Clifton)

TOTAL FACILITIES

PERSONNEL

FT & PT Salaries

2 Director Salary

:: Director Housing

= Ministry Assistant (includes $720 for subs)
:: Business Manager

:: Block Party Trailer Coordinator

:: Communications Coordinator

.- Missions Partnerships Consultant

;2 Church Consultants (2)

:: Office Custodian

:: Block Party Trailer Maintenance Contractor
;- Regional Conveners (2)

Social Security & Taxes

Insurance (Medical, Life, & Long-term Disability)
Annuity / Guidestone

Medical Reimbursement

Mobile Phone Reimbursement

Auto expense Reimbursement

Staff Development & Professional Expenses
Christmas Bonus

Mission trips

Workman's Compensation

TOTAL PERSONNEL

TOTAL BUDGET
TOTAL REVENUE

DIFFERENCE (Missions spending from available funds)

Assets (beginning July 2024)
Baptist Foundation

Checking General Acct 1617
Money Market Acct

Checking Hunger Acct 2384
Total Assets

Liabilities (July 2024)
Credit Cards (Staff)

TOTAL ASSETS (Beginning July 2024)

9/16/2024

4,500 4,500 0
1,750 1,500 250
1,500 900 600
$7,750 $6,900 850
13,500 2,750 10,750
6,700 6,700 0
2,750 2,750 0
4,500 3,900 600
11,200 11,200 0
550 550 0
5,500 5,100 400
3,750 3,400 350
$48,450 $36,350 12,100
59,250 57,524 1,726
21,747 21,114 633
23,023 22,352 671
11,433 11,100 333
10,805 10,490 315
9,270 9,000 270
9,270 9,000 270
4,800 4,800 0
1978 1920 58
3,600 3,600 0
2,400 2,400 0
7,500 7,500 0
7,000 2,000 5,000
8,100 7,800 300
7,000 5,000 2,000
1,400 1,400 0
6,000 5,900 100
3,500 3,500 0
4,400 4177 223
3,000 3,000 0

425 400 25
$205,900 $193977 11,923
$325,350 $317,377 7,973 25%
$285,396

$39,954

153,900.05

63,000.00

70,000.00

1,363.93

288,263.98

5,654.08

282,609.90
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3,277.83
824.66
871.41

2,740.36
6,565.2
2,348.98
4,259.86
11,144.00
536.66
5,002.74
3,104.81

54,499.92
21,114.00
19,687.92
11,050.50
996.95
6,375.00
0.00

1,870.00
0.00
2,100.00
7,330.41
22,809.60
7,524.04
12,628.6
1,366.37
6,664.84
1,853.07
3,958.91
2,339.54
396.66



Cincinnati Area Baptist Association
Profit and Loss Versus Budget

October 2023 - September 2024

Revenue
4000.00 Block Party Trailer
4000.01 Shower Trailer
4000.03 Disaster Relief Mud Out Unit
4100.00 Church Contributions
4300.00 Hunger Funds
4325.03 The Anchor - Rent
4400.01 Dunn/Hopkins Offering #1
4999 Interest Income
5001 Individual Contributions - CABA
5005 Miscellaneous Income
5008 Manchester Property
501.011 SCBO-Salary, Housing, Ins
Total Revenue
Gross Profit

Expenditures

Total

23,315.02
500.00
3,685.23
221,092.02
450.00
1,811.16
3,604.81
7,238.79
0.67
1,367.40
2,800.00
620.06
$266,485.16
$266,485.16

1101.00 Communication Initiatives
1102.00 Website Maintenance

1110.00 Consulting Honorariums
1111.00 Consulting Expenses
1112.00 Conveners

1113.00 Survey Work

1121.00 Pastor Mtgs - incl. prayer
1123.00 Leader Development
1124.00 Int’l Partnership Mobilization

1131.00 Association Mtgs
1132.00 Hospitality Initiatives

1141.00 BP Trailer Ministry
1142.00 DR Ministry
1143.00 Week of Prayer D/H Exp.

1200.00 Administration
1201.00 Postage/Office Supplies

1203.00 Equipment Repair/Purchase

1204.00 Payroll & Banking Fees

1300.00 Facilities
1301.00 Property Maintenance
1301.3 Clifton Property
1301.4 CABA Office
1301.5 CABA Office (Cleaning)

Total 1301.00 Property Maintenance

1302.00 Telephone/Internet

23/24

BUDGET % SPENT REMAINING
2,586.44 $4,000.00 64.66% $1,413.56
324.00 $500.00 64.80% $176.00
4,600.00 $7,500.00 61.33% $2,900.00
1,366.19 $1,000.00 136.62% ($366.19)
2,000.00 $2,400.00 83.33% $400.00
0.00 $300.00 0.00% $300.00
2,081.20 $3,000.00 69.37% $918.80
4,728.55 $4,000.00 118.21% ($728.55)
3,526.25 $4,500.00 78.36% $973.75
5,805.31 $6,000.00 96.76% $194.69
1,095.79 $750.00 146.11% ($345.79)
9,547.94 $5,000.00 190.96% (54,547.94)
4,925.92 $1,000.00 492.59% ($3,925.92)
2,164.70 $0.00 0.00% ($2,164.70)
4,316.79 $4,500.00 95.93% $183.21
1,934.85 $1,500.00 128.99% (5434.85)
1,573.56 $900.00 174.84% ($673.56)
449.01
1,556.81
1,800.00
$3,805.82 $5,000.00 76.12% $1,194.18
2,567.06 $2,750.00 93.35% $182.94
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1303.00 Utilities 242.98

1302.20 Clermont County Water 467.38

1303.10 Duke Electric 3,612.30

1303.30 Security 252.00
Total 1303.00 Utilities $4,574.66 $3,900.00 117.30% (5674.66)
1306.00 Insurance-blanket liability 11,144.00 $11,000.00 101.31% ($144.00)
1307.00 Insurance-property & trailers 523.00 $500.00 104.60% ($23.00)
1308.00 Taxes - Property (Office) 4,711.10 $5,500.00 85.66% $788.90
1309.00 Taxes - Property (Clifton) 2,050.13 $3,400.00 60.30% $1,349.87

1400.00 Personnel
1401.00 Salaries & Housing Allowances

1401.10 Mark Snowden Salary 57,523.92 $57,524.00 100.00% $0.08
1401.20 Mark Snowden Housing 21,114.00 $21,114.00 100.00% $0.00
1401.30 Charity Scaggs Salary/Sub 21,991.92 $21,632.00 101.66% ($359.92)
1401.40 JR Bishop Salary 11,100.00 $11,100.00 100.00% $0.00
1401.70 Diane Sibcy Salary 10,772.28 $10,490.00 102.69% (5282.28)
1402.00 Social Security & Taxes 7,739.59 $6,750.00 114.66% (5989.59)
1403.00 Insurance (Medical & Life) 7,509.26 $2,000.00 375.46% (55,509.26)
1404.00 Annuity/Guidestone 7,838.64 $7,800.00 100.49% (538.64)
1406.00 Medical Reimbursement 7,314.62 $2,000.00 365.73% ($5,314.62)
1407.00 Mobile Phone Reimbursement 1,268.19 $1,400.00 90.59% $131.81
1408.00 Auto Expense Reimbursement 6,807.01 $5,900.00 115.37% (5907.01)
1409.00 Staff Dev. & Professional Exp. 2,125.21 $3,500.00 60.72% $1,374.79
1410.00 Christmas Bonus 4,177.91 $3,700.00 112.92% (5477.91)
1411.00 Mission Trips 11.72 $3,000.00 0.39% $2,988.28
1412.00 BWC 393.34 $400.00 98.34% $6.66
249,640.87 $237,210.00 105.24% ($12,430.87)
1500.00 Unbudgeted Expense 9,128.51 (Pastor Relief Assistance)
1500.01 Unbudgeted Expense - CMG 3,400.00 (Concrete Steps at Clifton House)
1500.08 John Park Salary 9,000.00
1500.09 Ray Taw Expenses 9,007.40
Total 1500.00 Unbudgeted Expense $30,535.91
Total Expenditures $280,176.78
Net Revenue ($13,691.62)

Saturday, Oct 12, 2024 06:10:27 AM GMT-7 - Cash Basis

17



Cincinnati Area Baptist Association

Profit and Loss Versus Budget
October - December, 2024 (1st Qtr.)

Revenue
4000.00 Block Party Trailer
4000.03 Disaster Relief Mud Out Unit
4100.00 Church Contributions
4300.00 Hunger Funds
4325.03 The Anchor - Rent
4400.01 Dunn/Hopkins Offering #1
4999 Interest Income
5005 Miscellaneous Income

Total Revenue

Gross Profit

Expenditures

2101.00 Communication Initiatives
2102.00 Website Maintenance

1110.00 Consulting Honorariums
1111.00 Consulting Expenses
1113.00 Survey Work

1121.00 Pastor Mtgs - incl. prayer
1123.00 Leader Development
1124.00 International Partnership Mobilization

1131.01 Associational Meetings
1131.02 GC3 Summit - Pastor's Conf & Semi Annual
1132.00 Hospitality Initiatives

1141.01 BP Trailer - Repairs & Equipment Replacement
1141.02 BP Trailer - Annual State Inspection (Ohio)
1141.03 BP Trailer - Mileage Reimb & Misc

1142.00 DR Ministry

1143.00 Annual Week of Prayer (Dunn/Hopkins Expenditures)
1145.00 Upgrades to Clifton Property (Anchor)

1146.00 Biblical Counseling

1147.00 Bibles

1148.00 Financial Counseling

1149.00 State Registration for New Plants

1150.00 Church Logos

1151.00 Hunger Relief
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Total
2,536.03
4,150.22
51,251.47
300.00
378.39
250.00
2,325.92
75.00
$61,267.03
$61,267.03

24/25 BUDGET % SPENT REMAINING
1,164.60 $3,000.00 38.82% $1,835.40
0.00 $600.00 0.00% $600.00
300.00 $4,000.00 7.50% $3,700.00
580.83 $1,000.00 58.08% $419.17
0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00
103.04 $3,500.00 2.94% $3,396.96
522.22 $5,000.00 10.44% $4,477.78
655.92 $5,500.00 11.93% $4,844.08
609.73 $500.00 121.95% ($109.73)
0.00 $5,000.00 0 $5,000.00
100.35 $750.00 13.38% $649.65
125.88 $9,000.00 1.40% $8,874.12
3,290.00 $3,600.00 91.39% $310.00
77.75 $2,000.00 3.89% $1,922.25
3,208.73 $1,000.00 320.87% ($2,208.73)
642.30 $5,000.00 12.85% $4,357.70
0.00 $10,000.00 0.00% $10,000.00
0.00 $1,800.00 0.00% $1,800.00
0.00 $500.00 0.00% $500.00
0.00 $300.00 0.00% $300.00
0.00 $500.00 0.00% $500.00
0.00 $200.00 0.00% $200.00
0.00 $500.00 0.00% $500.00



1200.00 Administration
1201.10 Postage/Office Supplies
1203.00 Equipment Repair/Purchase
1204.00 Payroll & Banking Fees

1300.00 Facilities
1301.01 Office on Clough Pike Maintenance
1301.02 Clifton Property Maintenance
1302.00 Telephone/Internet
1303.00 Utilities - Duke, Water, Security
1306.00 Insurance-blanket liability
1307.00 Insurance - Property & Trailer
1308.00 Taxes - Property (Office)
1309.00 Taxes - Property (Clifton)

1400.00 Personnel

1401.10 Director Salary
1401.20 Director Housing Allowance
1401.30 Ministry Assistant Salary
1401.04 Business Manager Salary
1401.05 Block Party Trailer Coordinator
1401.06 Communications Coordinator
1401.07 Missions Partnership Consultant
1401.08 Church Consultants (2)
1401.09 Office Custodian
1401.10 BP Trailer Maintenance Contractor
1401.11 Regional Conveners (2)
1402.00 Social Security & Taxes
1403.00 Insurance (Medical & Life)
1404.00 Annuity/Guidestone
1406.00 Medical Reimbursement
1407.00 Mobile Phone Reimbursement
1408.00 Auto Expense Reimbursement
1409.00 Staff Development & Prof. Expen
1410.00 Christmas Bonus
1411.00 Mission Trips
1412.00 BWC

Total Expenditures

Total Expenditures

Net Operating Revenue
Net Revenue

Friday, Jan 10, 2025 11:05:17 AM GMT-8 - Cash Basis

1,447.10
-15.03
218.50

12,791.52
0.00
650.94
1,137.49
3,037.50
0.00

0.00

0.00

12,526.26
7,723.02
5,570.22
2,830.50
3,875.30
2,295.00
2,317.50
1,200.00
544.52
300.00
600.00
2,046.22
547.56
2,005.28
1,855.57
238.17
1,624.00
158.62
4,303.37
1,548.42
51.64
$84,810.54

$84,810.54

($23,543.51)
($23,543.51)
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$4,500.00
$1,750.00
$1,500.00

$13,500.00
$6,700.00
$2,750.00
$4,500.00
$11,200.00
$550.00
$5,500.00
$3,750.00

$50,105.00
$30,892.00
$23,023.00
$11,433.00
$10,805.00
$9,270.00
$9,270.00
$4,800.00
$1,978.00
$3,600.00
$2,400.00
$7,500.00
$7,000.00
$8,100.00
$7,000.00
$1,400.00
$6,000.00
$3,500.00
$4,400.00
$3,000.00
$425.00
$325,351.00

32.16%
-0.85%
14.57%

94.75%
0.00%
23.67%
25.28%
27.12%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

25.00%
25.00%
24.19%
24.75%
35.87%
24.75%
25.00%
25.00%
27.53%
8.33%

25.00%
27.28%
7.82%

24.76%
26.51%
17.01%
27.07%
4.53%

97.80%
51.61%
12.15%
26.07%

$3,052.90
$1,765.03
$1,281.50

$708.48

$6,700.00
$2,099.06
$3,362.51
$8,162.50
$550.00

$5,500.00
$3,750.00

$37,578.74
$23,168.98
$17,452.78
$8,602.50
$6,929.70
$6,975.00
$6,952.50
$3,600.00
$1,433.48
$3,300.00
$1,800.00
$5,453.78
$6,452.44
$6,094.72
$5,144.43
$1,161.83
$4,376.00
$3,341.38
$96.63
$1,451.58
$373.36
$240,540.46



Church Contributions Oct ‘23 —Sept'24  TOTAL
4L IFEWorship 0.00
Abundant Life Church 150.00
Anderson Hills, First Baptist Church 1,325.00
Arabic Church 0.00
Beacon Church 1,845.23
Berachah Church 1,000.00
Bethany Baptist Church (Clarksville) 3,305.00
Bethany Baptist Church (Liberty Twp.) 3,963.90
Bethel Baptist Church 2,097 .46
Blanchester Community Ministries 0.00
Bridge City Church 0.00
Bright, First Baptist Church 1,465.10
Central Baptist, Williamsburg 3,687.11
CFDC Sudanese Church 0.00
Christ The King Church, Cincinnati 499.92
Christ The King Church/Eastern Hills 1,250.00
Church in the Village, The 2,,732.00
Cincinnati Tamil Church 0.00
City Hope 550.00
Clough Pike Baptist Church 9,601.95
Comfort Missionary Baptist Church 0.00
Connection Point Church 2,400.00
Covering Church, The 0.00
Cornerstone Baptist Church 5,736.56
Creek Road Baptist Church 3,835.85
Dominion Firehouse Chapel 150.00
Dreamers Church 480.00
Edenton, First Baptist Church 2,064.00
Everlasting Revival Church 0.00
Faith Baptist Church 2,376.74
Fayetteville, First Baptist Church 402.94
Felicity, First Baptist Church 5,600.71
Fellowship Baptist Church 2,000.00
Fincastle Baptist Church 0.00
Freedom Baptist Church 2,400.00
Friendship Baptist Church 1,611.54
Georgetown Baptist Church 1,400.00
Gilgal Evangelical Church 0.00
Glory Baptist Church of Cincinnati 500.00
Good News Baptist Church 1,300.00
Goshen Community Church 0.00
Grace Baptist, Higginsport 26.00
Grace Church, Harrison 0.00
Grace Nepali Baptist Church 325.00
Greenbush Baptist Church 723.51
Hamersville Baptist Church 0.00
Harrison Avenue Baptist Church 2,142.61
Hill Station Baptist Church 674.55
Holy Immanuel Church 0.00
H20 Church UC 2,095.53
Iglesia Bautista, Lakota Hills 137.90
Inspiring Hope Church 0.00
International Fellowship Church 30.00
Japanese Fellowship, Bible Study 0.00
Lake Road Baptist Church 90.00
Lakota Hills Baptist Church 8,760.00
Liberty Heights Church 9,750.00
Liberty Missionary Baptist Church 300.00
Midland Baptist Church 1,124.71

Monterey Baptist Church 4,833.00
Monuments Baptist Church 1,928.10
Morrow Baptist Church 1,968.72
Mt. Carmel Baptist Church 17,136.67
Mt. Healthy, First Baptist Church 4,127.31
Mt. Orab, First Baptist Church 1,951.65
New Bethel Baptist Church 3,729.15
New Creation Glory Church 0.00
New Hope Baptist Church 1,200.00
New Hope (Nepali) Church 0.00
New Life Family Church (Nepali) 0.00
North Fairfield Baptist Church 1,650.00
Northside Bethel Baptist Church 756.56
Northview Baptist Church 5,847.41
Origins Church, Cincinnati 0.00
Owensville, First Baptist Church 500.00
Pleasant Hill Baptist Church 2,677.35
Pleasant Place Ministries 0.00
Power Mission Baptist Church 1,500.00
Providence Bible Fellowship 1,874.99
Queen City Church 0.00
Reading, First Southern Baptist Church 171.20
Relationships Indian Community Ch 100.00
Renuevo Iglesia Bautista 0.00
Rescue Life Church 0.00
Revive City Church 2,700.00
Ripley 1st Southern Baptist Church 750.00
River City Church 0.00

Rolling Hills Baptist Church 4,514.59

Sabina Baptist Church 1,603.50
Sanctuary Church 2,500.00
Seaman FBC 7,847.00
Sharon Baptist Church 3,614.52
South Lebanon, First Baptist Church 7,321.44
Springvale Baptist Church 1,267.00
Summit Church 375.00
Trinity Community Church 352.00
Truth & Grace Church 23.97
University Baptist Church 5,604.87
Urbancrest Baptist Church 37,850.00

Well Church, The 433.00
West Fork Baptist Church 372.20
Woodside Church 100.00
TOTAL (Plants in bold) 221,092.02



Church Contributions Oct ‘24 — Feb '25 TOTAL
4L IFEWorship 0.00
Abundant Life Church 50.00
Anderson Hills, First Baptist Church 440.00
Arabic Church 100.00
Beacon Church 654.89
Berachah Church 250.00
Bethany Baptist Church (Clarksville) 0.00
Bethany Baptist Church (Liberty Twp.) 1,778.00
Bethel Baptist Church 2,329.04
Blanchester Community Ministries 0.00
Bridge City Church 0.00
Bright, First Baptist Church 653.12
Central Baptist, Williamsburg 1,662.39
CFDC Sudanese Church 100.00
Christ The King Church, Cincinnati 208.30
Christ The King Church/Eastern Hills 0.00
Church in the Village, The 1,567.00
Cincinnati Tamil Church 0.00
City Hope 250.00
Clough Pike Baptist Church 3,621.18
Comfort Missionary Baptist Church 0.00
Connection Point Church 1,000.00
Covering Church, The 0.00
Cornerstone Baptist Church 2,491.23
Creek Road Baptist Church 2,680.35
Dominion Firehouse Chapel 0.00
Dreamers Church 200.00
Edenton, First Baptist Church 0.00
Everlasting Revival Church 0.00
Faith Baptist Church 1,156.97
Fayetteville, First Baptist Church 164.69
Felicity, First Baptist Church 1,699.62
Fellowship Baptist Church 1,941.70
Fincastle Baptist Church 0.00
Freedom Baptist Church 1,000.00
Friendship Baptist Church 843.39
Georgetown Baptist Church 500.00
Gilgal Evangelical Church 0.00
Glory Baptist Church of Cincinnati 0.00
Good News Baptist Church 600.00
Goshen Community Church 0.00
Grace Baptist, Higginsport 0.00
Grace Church, Harrison 0.00
Grace Nepali Baptist Church 0.00
Greenbush Baptist Church 0.00
Hamersville Baptist Church 0.00
Harrison Avenue Baptist Church 461.62
Hill Station Baptist Church 0.00
Holy Immanuel Church 0.00
H20 Church UC 300.00
Iglesia Bautista, Lakota Hills 57.89
Inspiring Hope Church 0.00
International Fellowship Church 55.00
Lakota Hills Baptist Church 1,459.99
Liberty Heights Church 3,000.00
Liberty Missionary Baptist Church 125.00
Midland Baptist Church 499.95
Monterey Baptist Church 2,259.05
Monuments Baptist Church 714.10
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Morrow Baptist Church 1,433.70
Mt. Carmel Baptist Church 3,562.94
Mt. Healthy, First Baptist Church 2,172.02
Mt. Orab, First Baptist Church 515.52
New Bethel Baptist Church 1,750.00
New Creation Glory Church 0.00
New Hope Baptist Church 500.00
New Hope (Nepali) Church 550.00
New Life Family Church (Nepali) 0.00
North Fairfield Baptist Church 450.00
Northside Bethel Baptist Church 0.00
Northview Baptist Church 2,039.75
Origins Church, Cincinnati 0.00
Owensville, First Baptist Church 0.00
Pathway Mission 270.45
Pleasant Hill Baptist Church 774.00
Pleasant Place Ministries 0.00
Poiema Church 0.00
Power Mission Baptist Church 600.00
Providence Bible Fellowship 1,250.00
Queen City Church 0.00
Reading, First Southern Baptist Church 0.00
Relationships Indian Community Ch 125.00
Renuevo Iglesia Bautista 0.00
Rescue Life Church 0.00
Revive City Church 1,100.00
Ripley 1st Southern Baptist Church 125.00
River City Church 0.00
Rolling Hills Baptist Church 5,186.72
Sanctuary Church 1,100.00
Seaman FBC 3,567.00
Sharon Baptist Church 1,794.84
South Lebanon, First Baptist Church 2,484.41
Springvale Baptist Church 1,246.07
Summit Church 125.00
Trinity Community Church 0.00
Truth & Grace Church 0.00
University Baptist Church 2,735.17
Urbancrest Baptist Church 16,500.00
Well Church, The 735.00
West Fork Baptist Church 201.85
Woodside Church 0.00
TOTAL (Plants in bold) 89,768.91



NAMB/Send Cincinnati Report— Travis Smalley, Send City Missionary;
Kirk Kirkland, CPC; Oliver Hawkins CPC

The North American Mission Board (NAMB) exists to serve pastors, churches and other Southern Baptist
ministry partners as they engage the mission field in the United States, Canada, and beyond. We are all
about the gospel.

Seeing the good news of Jesus Christ spread throughout North America is our primary goal. We want to
help churches plant churches and see a church in every community in the Greater Cincinnati area. If your
church would like to discuss how we can partner with you and the Cincinnati Area Baptist Association contact
one of us. We are ready to help you plant or replant a church.

If you have an interest in starting a church planting residency, we can help with that. Some exciting
opportunities developing are the possibility of planting a Vietnamese church and Chinese Church. Please
pray that this will be God’s will and that the potential planters will be able to move to Cincinnati to plant
churches.

We also are praying for a way to reach the many refugees in our area that come from Uzbekistan,
Mauritania, and other places around the world.

Below is a list of five things that happened recently and some upcoming opportunities:

e In 2024 there were 10 new churches planted in the Greater Cincinnati area.

© 6 of the 10 are ethnic churches.

e We are currently working with 42 church planters in the Greater Cincinnati area that are under the
five-year mark of being endorsed to plant a church. Our prayer is to see over 200 new churches
started by 2033 in the Greater Cincinnati area over a ten-year period.

e 2025 is shaping up to be a good year with 3 church planters already approved to plant a church and
9 others waiting to go to the assessment retreats in April and September.

e We are hosting two Sending Labs this year. One is on April 24t at Gracepoint Middletown and the
other on October 2314 at Clough Pike Baptist Church. The Sending Lab is a one-day workshop that
will help you develop a vision and plan for leading your church to send. It’s a collaborative experi-
ence that will connect you with other pastors on the same journey, while guiding you to identify
your next steps for finding, developing, and sending church planters. This is training is free with
lunch provided. If you have interest in attending one of the labs, contact Oliver Hawkins at
ohawkins@namb.net

International Mission Board Report

We praise God for how he is working through the IMB in reaching the nations of the world! Here are the
global statistics for 2024:

e 1,609,869 Partial or Full gospel sharing to individuals.

e 795,482 Individuals responding to a full gospel sharing.

e 144,969 Decisions to follow Jesus.

e 68,628 Baptisms

The IMB’s desire is to impact lostness globally but it also prioritizes reaching the least reached peoples
across the world through PROJECT 3000. This project focuses on reaching the over 3000 unengaged and
unreached people groups (UUPG) in the world. They are some of the most difficult peoples to reach living
in jungles, across deserts, and in the mountains. The IMB needs persons willing to serve as “Missionary
Explorers” to go to these UUPG’s, learn their culture, assist full time missionaries develop evangelistic
strategies, and become prayer warriors. Currently there are:

e 3072 UUPG’s

e 83 Explored UUPG’s

e 57 Engaged UUPG’s

e 19 Missionary Explorers sent out

The IMB would like to have 300 Missionary Explorers sent out.

These are wonderful results from the work of our missionaries but does not paint a complete picture of
how lostness is being engaged by the IMB. Our missionaries are very active in human needs projects, disciple-
ship, leadership training, partnership formation, and the preparing and mobilizing of national believers to
fulfill the Great Commission.

Please refer to the following websites for more information on the various ministries and how you can
participate:
www.imb.org/research/annual-statistical-report/
www.imb.org/project-3000/
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SCBO Report—Reagan Wagoner, Southwest Region Catalyst
Greetings, SCBO Family!

We are already off to a great start in 2025, and grateful for each of our churches in CABA and what God is
doing! At least 73% of our CABA churches filled out their ACP report before the deadline, and we are excited
to see what all that shows as we compile the results along with all of the other associations to see what all God
is doing across our state! One CABA church that reported their ACP was way up in baptisms this year, and we
look forward to sharing more in the coming months with you about what all God has been doing there.

Our Executive Director, Jeremy Westbrook, also received the honor recently of preaching in a chapel
service at the International Mission Board (IMB) in Richmond, Virginia. Dr. Paul Chitwood, IMB president,
was gracious in extending the invitation for him to come and represent the State Convention of Baptists in
Ohio (SCBO). We also just recently had another record-breaking Worship 4:24 (with many of you there!)
over at Cedarville. This year, the conference continued to grow, as we celebrated 1,265 conference attendees,
plus 141 high school students who came early for Cedarville’s Weekend of Worship and stayed through the
conference. This year conference attendance total was 1531, a new record. We are so grateful for Zac James
and his leadership, and also Charity Gayle for joining us!

Locally, we held our 34 annual Next Gen Conference on Feb. 20, and had multiple leaders join us from
around the Southwest Region, from Dayton, and also from Columbus. So grateful for all those who came out
on a snowy day that desired to connect with other next gen leaders, with the focus being how we can reach
kids who have not grown up in church and show them that they can find a place at our churches and that we
want them to know Jesus. Special thanks to Keith Hurt for partnering with us for this event, our SCBO Next
Gen Catalyst.

Lastly, I want to encourage you to mark your calendars for a few things coming up! First off, Super
Summer for your students is June 24-28! You can register at www.supersummerohio.com for this amazing
student leadership week! On April 24, we also have a Sending Church Lab at Grace Point Hunter for any
church desiring to send out church planters and learn the process. Also, mark your calendars for September
25 for the return of our Southwest Ohio Leaders Conference which will be held at Grace Point Hunter. This
year, the focus will be on evangelism, and we encourage you to bring leaders with you that want to grow in
their understanding of how to share the Gospel well in our SW Ohio context. Every area of ministry will be
represented with breakouts focused on reaching the lost through the ministries of our churches. I also want
you to mark your calendars to come and hear Richard Blackaby at Mt. Carmel Baptist this fall October 11-12
as he discusses “Fruitfulness in Ministry”. Grateful for Cliff Myers as he helps us organize this for the fall!

WORSHIP 4:24 BY THE NUMBERS

Mes Y » il
1265 141 125 1531 1354

CONFERENCE ATTENDEES TEENS AT WEEKEND SPEAKERS, VENDORS TOTAL CONFERENCE ATTENDANCE CHARITY GAYLE
(*RECORD NUMBER) OF WORSHIP AND HELPERS (*RECORD NUMBER) CONCERT-ONLY ATTENDEES

t

r ™M 8 i A
480 29 308 12 258

STUDENT ATTENDEES STATES REPRESENTED CHURCHES REPRESENTED BREAKOUT SESSIONS SCBO ATTENDEES FROM 70 SCBO
(*RECORD NUMBER) (*RECORD NUMBER) (*RECORD NUMBER) (*RECORD NUMBER) CHURCHES (*RECORD NUMBER)

MARK YOUR CALENDARS NOW FOR WORSHIP 4:24, JANUARY 30-31, 2026
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Director’s report — Mark Snowden

It was exciting to join with Mark Wilson, moderator, to interview pastors of two church plants seeking to
be received as full-standing churches. Emery Nzamuye and Austin Mathis provided insights to missions zeal
and biblical foundations.

Two churches were the main focus of consultation in the last part of 2024. At one church, I provided a
prayer conference, a town hall meeting, moderated a business meeting, and met with leadership teams. In
the other church, I have met twice with a Pastor Search Team. I recruited pulpit supply and interims in both
churches. A third church is just beginning the process after a sister church helped them for nearly a year,
living out our process for “networking solutions.”

A special meeting that was called The Elite 8 was conducted twice among CABA’s fastest growing church-
es. Each senior pastor shared their vision, strategy, and insights. This was a helpful fellowship and provided
hours of excellent networking.

During October, and as a result of input during the Annual Meeting, I contacted churches that had made
$0 Church Contributions to CABA in the previous year. Of the 15, three are now giving, five say they are
unable at this time, and seven chose not to respond to emails, texts, or phone calls.

The Japanese Fellowship was removed from CABA’s contacts since it is not a plant nor a church. Mem-
bers belong to other churches. Appreciation goes to Ray Taw who connected with their leaders.

For the second year, CABA sent out a 5-yr. Checkup in October; this time to 16 CABA churches chosen
at random. To date, nine churches have responded to the survey. The ALT elected a new Credentialing
Committee that will provide a review to this and the previous year’s responses from the churches.

A pastor fellowship was conducted in January with Dr. Ken Whitten, who is NAMB’s pastor to the pastor.
We met at Fellowship Baptist in Maineville prior to the Men’s Summit at Urbancrest Baptist in Lebanon.

Financial oversight: At the end of 2023-24 budget year, we finished $13,692.62 in the red against budget
having received $266,485.16. Of that, $221,092.02 was Church Contributions. At the end of the year, we
had $106,861.06 in the bank. CABA had an additional $159,929.02 in reserves through the Ohio Baptist
Foundation. This totaled $266,790.08 in assets not counting the trailers, CABA Office, and Clifton properties.

The 15t Quarter finances (Oct.-Dec.) were sent out using the new budget report. At present, there is
$340.11 in unpaid credit cards. CABA currently has $246,625.90 in checking, savings, and reserves as of
February 18, 2025.

The ALT has approved spending $13,000 to repair the Anchor’s upstairs bathroom including a larger
shower, new walls, a new fan, and tear-out. This request came from the Anchor residents as an urgent need.
The Clifton property is managed by H20 Church.

Biblical counseling was used by one couple.

One church plant has requested a church logo.

At the end of March, CABA’s one-year subscription to The Baptist Paper for each pastor will lapse. Pastors
are encouraged to subscribe on their own to the paper or email version.

Appreciation is expressed to Dr. Steve Hopkins for providing Bill Elliff’s book, Simply Prayer, for each
of our pastors. We congratulate him on his pending retirement on April 7th, 50 years after his ordination as
pastor. What a legacy!

Finally, we lost a faithful worker in the CABA family. Mrs. Nora (Ron) Sergeant, member and church
secretary, FBC Anderson Hills, died in January. She had been one of the association’s two weekly check
signers for 12+ years.

2025 CABA Pacesetters

Total Baptisms Highest Average Sunday School Attendance
160 Berachah Ch 566 Liberty Heights Ch

78 Liberty Heights Ch 449 Urbancrest Baptist Ch

50 City Hope Ch 362 Berachah Ch

48 H20 Ch Cincinnati 271 Lakota Hills Baptist Ch

48 Urbancrest Baptist Ch 230 University Baptist Ch

Most Baptisms Per Capita Highest Per Capita Average SS Attendance
24.7% FBC Owensville 133.3% Arabic Ch

22.1% H20 Ch Cincinnati 100.0% Christian Family Dev. Ctr (Sudanese)
21.5% City Hope Ch 100.0% River City Ch

20.0% Sabina Baptist Ch 100.0% University Baptist Ch

16.7% Arabic Ch 100.0% New Creation Glory Ch (Plant)

95.9% H20 Ch Cincinnati
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CABA 2015-2024 — ACP Reports
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International Partnerships Consultant Report— Ray Taw

October 2024-March 2025:

I am excited at the great progress CABA and its churches have made in reaching the international
community in Cincinnati and connecting these ministries globally to reach the world! Here is a general
summary of what we have been doing:

1. Networking with churches, pastors, leaders, organizations, and associations to form collaborations in
reaching internationals.

-SCBO Pastors Conference

-Asian Pastors Next Gen Conference in Richmond, VA

-IMB conference in Kettering, OH

-Diaspora Missions Collective Online Meetings

-WMU conference in New Albany, OH

-Men’s conference at Urbancrest church.

-Gracepoint Fellowship in Middle Town and Dublin Baptist Church in Dublin.

2. Launch and promote new ministries for internationals in ESL (ESL Partners Network) and in soccer
(IFCC-International Football Club of Cincinnati). Collaborate with several churches interested in these
ministries for internationals, e.g., Mt. Carmel Baptist Church, Lakota Hills Baptist Church, Woodside
Church, H20, Beacon Church, Liberty Heights Church, First Baptist South Lebanon, Glory Baptist
Church, and International Fellowship Church (IFC).

3. Meet with various ethnic church plants to determine their needs and ascertain how CABA can assist.

-African church plants (S. Sudan, Kenyan, Congolese, Uganda).
-Nepali, Indian, and Hispanic

4. Assist in the development of ethnic ministries and new church plants in Cincinnati for Vietnamese,

Japanese, and Chinese people groups.

Disaster Relief— Josh Wright

Southern Baptist Disaster Relief remains one of the top three agencies that respond in crisis situations, be it
natural disasters or mass casualty events. We have the largest volunteer base and deploy all over the United States,
its territories, and other countries around the world. CABA members are absolutely key in these efforts to reach out
to people during possibly the worst time in their lives.

Remember hurricane Milton and Helene? The flooding in West Virginia, Georgia, Florida, and Kentucky? Last
October, the CABA flood recovery trailer deployed twice to Florida and a chainsaw team comprised of mostly CABA
members deployed to northern Georgia.

Did you know that every time a DR team is deployed they travel with a chaplain? In January, the annual new
chaplain training for Ohio was led by CABA members and saw a new CABA chaplain train and a current chaplain retrain.

In March, the flood recovery trailer was deployed to West Virginia to help after heavy flooding hit the area again. It
is important to note that members of CABA were also in charge of the Incident Command, which involved organizing
and directing teams from Ohio, Indiana, and Illinois in the cleanup efforts.

Disaster Relief remains a vital ministry to connect directly with hurting people, but we still need more people to
train as volunteers, be it in flood recovery, chainsaw, food service or shower/laundry. In 2024, Ohio had a record-
breaking 74 tornadoes. Southern Baptist Disaster Relief here in Ohio has worked alongside local law enforcement and
emergency services to be known as providing good work and being absolutely trustworthy. This provides us unique
opportunities to reach areas the general public is not allowed to go, but you have to be trained.

We go in and help people during times of crisis and show them in a practical, hands-on way, that God loves them,
sees them, and cares about them. It changes lives and you can be part of that change.

If you would like more information, please contact Josh Wright at (513)435-1120 or visit scbo.org/dr.

Upcoming Disaster Relief Trainings:

March 29— FBC Waverly; Waverly, OH

April 5— FBC Heath; Heath, OH

September 13— University BC; Beavercreek, OH
October 4— TBD; Marion, OH

For more information or to register, please visit: www.scbo.org/event/disaster-relief-training
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Block Party Ministry Report— Diane Sibcy
YTD- February 2025:

e 74 reservations have been made for the new 2024/25 year.
° 44 events YITD were with CABA churches.
° 30 events YID were with Non-CABA churches.

28 events were paid through February.
There have been 28 Evangelism Reports turned in.

° According to the reports, seeds were planted in the lives of 8,847 people.

° According to the reports, there were 3,690 Evangelism Encounters.

° According to the reports, there have been 5 professions of faith.

38 churches have turned in their proof of insurance. 43 POI forms on file have expired.
Block Party Trailer reservations are continuing to be scheduled.

Rick Adams is keeping up with the maintenance as needed.

Collegiate Ministry Report— Grant Rohlfer

The ministry house owned by CABA (The Anchor) has been well used this school year! There are currently
six young men who call it home, but the Anchor is more than just a place to live. It’s called the Anchor because
it is a place of stability that helps students stay (or become) tethered to the Lord. The basement is a prayer
and worship room with instruments and a giant prayer wall that students write on to declare God’s praises.
This space was used for worship nights nearly every week for the past several months, and it also provided a
place to practice for H20’s on campus service where we lead over 200 college students in worship each week.

Multiple gospel-centered meetings happen at the Anchor each week. Students have one on one meetings
there, as well as small group discipleship times. Lots of community events are hosted at the property which
create a space for students to form Christ-centered relationships. The Anchor also hosted great outreach
initiatives, such as pancake nights that attracted hundreds of students in the Fall semester. These nights
were instrumental in connecting students to H20, and ultimately to the Lord.

Finally, the Anchor plays a critical indirect role in reaching students by easing the logistics of campus
ministry. Many hours and dollars have been freed up for ministry that would have otherwise been tied up
trying to solve logistical challenges associated with parking and storage in a very crowded area like Clifton.

e P11 I e 1 Ann Dunn - Joanne Hopkins
&ty ¢ )7aa 5|  CABA Annual Mission Offering

Pastor / Staff Mission
Trip Scholarships
Goal: $5,000

$75d ovelrrs'e“as\ j
$500 stateside

2 CINCINNATI AREA
g BAPTIST ASSOCIATION
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Ohio 2025
VBS EXPRESS

hosted by CABA. Please register at

Rolling Hills Baptist Church

5742 Pleasant Ave.

Fairfield, Ohio $5.00 per person or
9:00 a.m. to Noon  $20.00 per church at the

April 12, 2025 door (cash or check only)

Struggling to
continue in the ministry

and make ends meet?

If you are an SBC minister, worker or widow
over the age of 65 and in financial need,

Mission:Dignity” can help.

Generous donors provide for
monetary grants to those who qualify.

FOR MORE INFORMATION: 1-877-888-9409
MissionDignity@GuideStone.org

GuideStone.org/Assistance

&t Mission:Dignity

Assisting Retired Ministers and Spouses
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Around the Association
i, GOSHEN TOWNSHIP

Welcome Rick Adams, CABA’s new Aarron Ellerman received a certificate of appreciation “for exceptional
maintenance tech! Rick is a member service” from the Goshen Township Administration as Chaplain for the
of Bethel Baptist in Bethel, Oh. Goshen Township Police Department and the Goshen Township Fire & EMS

Station 18. Aarron is planting Goshen Community Church.

Monuments Baptist sponsored a presentation at CABA’s office on sex
workers being rescued in Kenya. Pastor Mark Pence introduced the African
Transformation Rehabilitation Ministry led by Randy Woods. Woods used to
pastor Central Baptist, Williamsburg and served in HMB (NAMB) staff.

Amer Safadi, pastor of Arabic

Church of Cincinnati, distributed

Bibles provided by CABA at a
community outreach.

Ken Whitten s;;oke at CABA’s Mary Leigh Snowden chose not to run again,

CA]%A’S Disaster Relief trailer
and volunteers deployed to FL

and WV to aid in flood recovery pastors lunch and then at o) she_was honored for fopr years as SCBO
offorts Urbancrest’s Men’s Summit. He  Recording Secretary at their annual meeting.
is NAMB’s pastoral care leader.

We had 14 pastors meet at
Fellowship Baptist.

CABA’s roof g
was replaced
in October.
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CABA PLANNING CALENDAR 2023-2024

SEPTEMBER 26

OCTOBER 17

20-27

NOVEMBER 14

28-29

DECEMBER 10

Trustees, 10 a.m., CABA

ALT, 9:30 a.m., CABA
Dunn/Hopkins Associational Offering and Week of Prayer

Staff, 2:00 p.m., CABA
Office closed for Thanksgiving Holiday

Consultants, 11:30 a.m., TBD

25-Jan 1 Office closed for Christmas Break

2025

JANUARY 2
16
20
2425

FEBRUARY 11
20

MARCH 13
31

APRIL 12
20
21

MAY

oo —
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JUNE 8-11
17

JULY 3
17
24

AUGUST 12

SEPTEMBER 1
11
15

Office reopens from break

Staft, 2:00 p.m., CABA

Office closed — Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
Men’s Summit (Urbancrest BC)

Consultants’ Meeting, 11:30 a.m., TBD
ALT, 9:30 a.m., CABA

Staff, 2 p.m., CABA

GC3 Summit, TBD

Pastors’ Conference 2:00 — 5:15 p.m.
Catered Dinner 5:30 — 6:30 p.m.
Semi-Annual Meeting 6:45 — 9:00 p.m.

VBS Clinic, 9:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m., Rolling Hills BC, Fairfield
EASTER
Office Closed, Easter

National Day of Prayer
Staff, 2:00 p.m., CABA
ALT, 9:30 am., CABA

Office closed for Memorial Day

SBC Pastors’ Conf. and Annual Meeting, Dallas, TX
Consultants, 11:30 a.m., TBD

Office closed for Independence Day
ALT, 9:30 a.m., CABA
Staff, 2:00 p.m., CABA

Consultants, 11:30 a.m., TBD

Office closed for Labor Day
Staff, 2:00 p.m., CABA
CABA'’s Annual Meeting, 6:45 p.m., Sanctuary Church, Loveland

ALT: Administrative Leadership Team

BC: Baptist Church
DR: Disaster Relief

IMB: International Mission Board, SBC
NAMB: North American Mission Board, SBC
SBC: Southern Baptist Convention

SCBO: State Convention of Baptists in Ohio
VBS: Vacation Bible School

WMU: Woman’s Missionary Union

30

: - -
L T i |

AT e s |

CINCINNATI AREA
BAPTIST ASSOCIATION



SCBO & SBC CALENDAR 2024-2025

SEPTEMBER 21
22-29
28

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER 11-12

DECEMBER 1-8

Disaster Relief Training, 8 a.m.- 1 p.m., H20 Church, Bowling Green (SCBO)
Ray Roberts State Missions Offering and Week of Prayer (SCBO)
Disaster Relief Training, 8 a.m.— 1 p.m., First Baptist Kettering, Beavercreek (SCBO)

SCBO Annual Celebration, Jersey Church, New Albany (SCBO)

Lottie Moon Christmas Offering & Week of Prayer (IMB)

21 Days of Prayer, see scbo.org for information (Global event)
DR Chaplain Training, Jersey BC, New Albany

Sanctity of Life Sunday (SBC)

Worship 4:24, Cedarville University (SCBO)

Annie Armstrong Easter Offering and Week of Prayer (NAMB)

Sending Lab, Grace Point Hunter
Baptism Sunday (SBC)

National Day of Prayer
Lead Well 2025 Conf., Mt. Calvary BC, Bedford, OH (SCBO)
Children’s Ministry Sunday (SBC)

Disaster Relief Sunday (SBC)

Crossover ’25, Dallas, TX (SBC)

WMU Missions Celebration & Pastor’s Conference, Dallas, TX (SBC)
SBC Annual Meeting, Dallas, TX (SBC)

24— 28 Super Summer, Cedarville University (SCBO)

2025
JANUARY 6-26
10-11
19
24-25
FEBRUARY
MARCH 2-9
APRIL 24
27
MAY 1
16
18
JUNE 1
7
8-9
10-11
JULY 6

AUGUST 15-22

OCTOBER  11-12
23

Religious Liberty Sunday (SBC)
Ray Roberts Offering and Week of Prayer (SCBO)

“Fruitfulness in Ministry” with Henry Blackaby, Mt. Carmel BC
Sending Lab, Clough Pike BC

NOVEMBER 30-Dec 7 Lottie Moon Christmas Offering and Week of Prayer for International Mission (IMB)

DECEMBER

ALT: Administrative Leadership Team

BC: Baptist Church
DR: Disaster Relief

IMB: International Mission Board, SBC
NAMB: North American Mission Board, SBC
SBC: Southern Baptist Convention

SCBO: State Convention of Baptists in Ohio
VBS: Vacation Bible School

WMU: Woman’s Missionary Union
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Church
4LIFE Worship
Abundant Life Church
Anderson Hills, FBC
Arabic Church
Beacon Church
Berachah Church
Bethany Baptist Church
Bethany Baptist Church
(Liberty Township)
Bethel Baptist
Blanchester Community

Senior Pastor
Steve Knell

Allen Lawless
Mark Baugh
Amer Safadi
Fran Trascritti
Lamar Ferrell
Tim Bradshaw
Wayne Yeager

Silas Shelton

Bridge City Church Jonathan Howard
Bright, FBC Tim Collins
Central BC Williamsburg Brad Whiteford
Christ the King EH Patrick Whyte
Christ the King Uptown  Michael Clary

Christian Fam Dev Ctr Yousif Gwalima
Church in the Village, The Eric Clarkson
Cincinnati Tamil Church

City Hope Church
Clough Pike BC

Comfort Missionary BC

Connection Point
Cornerstone BC
Covering Church, The
Creek Road BC
Dominion Firehouse
Dreamers Church
Edenton FBC
Everlasting Revival Ch
Faith BC

Fayetteville, FBC

Felicity, FBC
Fellowship BC
Fincastle BC
Freedom BC
Friendship BC
Georgetown BC

Gilgal Evangelical Church

Glory BC Cincinnati
Good News BC

Ezhilarasan King
Stephen Schick
James Kerr
Emery Nzamuye
Robert Wooten
Tom Bevers
Justin Lee

David Smith
Edwin Okai
Chulmin Yang
Sean Paulson

KD Bhandari
Tom Leach
Darryl Roundtree
John Wright
Steve Siekbert
Brent Wilson

Jeff Buchold

Jake Day

Jordan Atkinson
Ron (Bink) Garbutt
Jean Rushimisha
Yongwon (James) Lee
Jerome Byrd

Goshen Community Ch  Aarron Ellerman
Grace Baptist, Higginsport OPEN

Grace Church Harrison Austin Mathis

Cell phone
937-479-4479

513-746-7063
513-305-8829
414-949-4900
513-532-3235
513-464-5579
513-525-4831
513-777-4276

David Coppedge, Interim 513-505-2570

513-218-5212
912-622-1890
812-637-0060
513-655-0227
859-298-4332
513-410-0401
513-238-0966
937-260-1062
614-357-4817
513-324-9281
772-281-9651
502-445-2332
513-907-6813
513-484-3466
513-218-6909
513-602-9229
513-628-7111
513-204-9714
209-743-4594
208-353-0821
937-608-1811
513-678-2223
513-753-5827
513-876-2565
513-683-2447
513-503-0493
606-547-6024
205-495-3255
937-690-9964
513-903-1937
513-478-4517
513-300-1174
513-678-4144

513-349-1431
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Email
4lifeworship@gmail.com

pastorallenlawless@gmail.com

baughmark@gmail.com
amer.safadi.sm@gmail.com
pastor@beaconofchristchurch.org
pastor@placeofblessing.com
pastortim2010@live.com
pastorwayneyeager@gmail.com

davidc45102@gmail.com
iwantaloghome@hotmail.com

jonathanhoward300@gmail.com

pastortccollins@gmail.com
bdlwhiteford@hotmail.com
patrick@ctkeasternhills.com

michael.clary@gmail.com
yousifgwalima@gmail.com

ericlcarlson@gmail.com

columbusezhil@yahoo.com

stephen@city-hope.com
james@cloughpike.com

nzaemery@gmail.com

rwooten@cpcohio.org

tom2russia@yahoo.com

pastorjustin@thecovering.tv

pastorcrbcl@gmail.com

edwin.okai@yahoo.com

ycmsong@gmail.com
pastorsean.servedlife@gmail.com
bhandari.kdkailo@gmail.com
leachmail@gmail.com
droundtree2 @live.com

sharonwright4623@me.com

pastorfbcfelicity@gmail.com

bwilson533@gmail.com

icbuchold@juno.com

fbcpastorjake@outlook.com
jakinson973 @students.sbts.edu
pastorbinkgbc@gmail.com

jeanrushimisha@gmail.com

Yongwon 1@yahoo.com

preacherman1987@hotmail.com

pastoraarron@gmail.com

austin@gracechurchharrison.com

X

X X X X

X X X X

Full BiVo Planter

X X X X
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Church
Grace Nepali BC
Greenbush BC
H20 Church UC
Hamersville BC
Harrison Avenue BC
Hill Station BC

Holy Immanuel Ch
Iglesia Bautista
Lakota Hills
International
Fellowship Church

Lakota Hills BC
Liberty Heights Ch
Liberty Missionary BC
Midland BC
Monterey BC
Monuments BC
Morrow BC

Mt. Carmel BC
Mt. Healthy, FBC
Mt. Orab, FBC
New Bethel BC

New Creation Glory
Church

New Hope BC

New Hope Nepali BC
New Life Family Ch
North Fairfield BC
Northside Bethel BC
Northview BC
Origins Church
Owensville FBC
Pleasant Hill BC
Pleasant Place Min.
Poeima Church

Power Mission BC
Providence Bible
Fellowship
Queen City BC
Reading, FSBC

Senior Pastor
Raj Ghimire

Michael Brandenburg

Grant Rohlfer
Rob Farber
OPEN

Phil Hopper
Purna Rai

Bob Allen

Ray Taw

Travis Smalley
Brad Cunningham
Craig Ball

Keith Crank
Doug Brown
Mark Pence
Jeffrey Bryan
Cliff Myers

Ken Dillard
Jonathan Lawler
Ben Wilson

Som Tamang
Darrell Hammons
Kumar Sundas
Khadka Magar
Matt McKay
Dave Warren
Doug Saunders
Rob Chambers
Richard Wolffram
Jeff Smith
Samuel Azeba
Ray Park

Ray Park

Greg Birdwell
Sajjan Betham
Paul Adams

Cell phone
513-557-9955
513-597-9711
513-503-6115
813-477-8415

513-307-8020
513-602-8756

765-603-2921

336-999-4506
513-482-9803
513-777-6812
513-262-7997
513-431-7026
859-609-3057
513-313-2401
830-463-9094
513-500-4798
513-295-6785
317-694-6098
513-265-0336

513-344-4676
513-315-1476
309-292-4120
972-674-0496
513-868-0823
330-933-1618
330-418-7923
513-739-2351
513-673-6256
513-831-7598
513-816-2180
817-714-5150
817-714-5150

937-219-7827
704-942-1850
513-849-9293
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Email Full

asianraj29@yahoo.com

mbrandenburgl557@gmail.com
grohlfer@gmail.com
pastor.rob813@gmail.com

pastorphil@hillstation.org X

purnarai74.pr@gmail.com

ballen@riogrande.edu

raymondktaw@gmail.com

travis@Ilakotahillsbaptist.com X
brad@libertyheights.org X

jkz3c@aol.com

pastorkeithcrank@gmail.com

douglaswoodrowbrown@gmail.com X
pastorpence@yahoo.com

jabryanfamily@yahoo.com

cliff@mcbc-kenwood.org
ken@firstlife.church
jonathan@fbcmtorab.org

xX X X X

ben@newbethelbaptist.com

somtamang306@gmail.com

darrell@newhopeloveland.com X

kumarsundas100@gmail.com

nlfcofcincinnati@gmail.com

matt.mckay@northfairfield.com X

dtadw@yahoo.com

pastor@nvbchurch.org X

rob@originschurch.tv

oakwoodflooring@fuse.net

jeffsmith@pleasanthillbc.com

samuelazeba@gmail.com

rpark@powermission.net

rpark@powermission.net X

greg@providencebiblefellowship.com X

sajjanbetham@gmail.com

uspbadams@gmail.com

BiVo Pltr
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
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Church

Relationships Indian
Community Church

Renuevo Iglesia Bautista

Rescue Life

Revive City Church
Ripley, FSBC

River City Church
Rolling Hills BC
Sabina BC
Sanctuary Church
Seaman, FBC
Sharon BC

South Lebanon, FBC

Springvale BC

Summit Church Cincinnati
Trinity Community Church

Truth and Grace Church
University BC
Urbancrest BC

Well Church, The

West Fork Baptist Church

Woodside Church

Church Plants in Bold

Senior Pastor

Sunil Prasad
Alejandro Castro
Alash Kami

Kirk Kirkland

Dick Kratzer (contact)
Matt Neace

Daniel Keaton
Jonathan Coley
Erik Carlsen

Jim Williford
James (Tony) Blanchard
Jeremiah Camarata
Joe Childress
Aaron Swensen
Brad Plaisted

Doug Sibcy

Glenn LaRue

Geoff Prows

Jeff McClain

Paul Armacost
Mark Machan

Cell phone

513-886-3920
513-668-8089
682-203-3177
513-725-5660
937-213-1685
859-512-4427
513-829-3725
937-971-3946
513-315-0746
513-435-0254
513-607-2219
614-352-9463
513-532-4544
918-520-8212
513-235-1517
513-850-5774
304-690-5964
513-932-4405
513-678-3306
937-783-5207
513-616-4952
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Email

7sunlifelll@gmail.com
Ib.renuevo@gmail.com
laxu kami@yahoo.com
kirk@revivemylife.org

kratzercindy@netscape.net

neacema@outlook.com

daniel@forfairfield.com

jonathan.coley.d@gmail.com

erik@oursanctuary.church
jimwilliford@hotmail.com

tblanchard@cinci.rr.com
thefivecams@gmail.com

springpastor@cinci.rr.com

aswensen@thesummitcincy.com
tbcpastor1975@gmail.com
dsibcy@gmail.com
glenn.larue@universitybaptist.us

gprows@urbancrest.org
pastorjeffmcclain@yahoo.com
pastorpaul@gmail.com
mark@woodsidecinci.church

Full

xX X X X x

x

BiVo Pltr

X
X
X

X

X
X

X

X
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mailto:jonathan.coley.d@gmail.com
mailto:erik@oursanctuary.church
mailto:jimwilliford@hotmail.com
mailto:tblanchard@cinci.rr.com
mailto:thefivecams@gmail.com
mailto:springpastor@cinci.rr.com
mailto:aswensen@thesummitcincy.com
mailto:tbcpastor1975@gmail.com
mailto:dsibcy@gmail.com
mailto:glenn.larue@universitybaptist.us
mailto:gprows@urbancrest.org
mailto:tpendergrass@urbancrest.org
mailto:pastorjeffmcclain@yahoo.com
mailto:pastorpaul@gmail.com
mailto:mark@fbamelia.church
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CINCINNATI AREA
M BAPTIST ASSOCIATION

1021 Clough Pike, Cincinnati, Ohio 45245
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 54885,
Cincinnati, Ohio 45254
(513) 724-7182
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